
CPCNNo. 2387 

No supplement to this tariff will be issued 
Except for the putpose ofcanceling the tariff 
unless specifically authorized by the Authority. 

Additions to. changes in and eliminations from 
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form. 

NEUMANN ENTERPRISES 

CHARTER SERVICES TARIFF NO. I 

Naming 

RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES, AND CHARGES 

Govemiog 

The Transportation of Passengers 

and Their Baggage 

In 

Charter Bus Operations 

Between 

Points and Places in the State ofNevada 
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ORIGlNAL PAGE ONE CPCN No. 2387 
NEUMANN ENTERPRISES CHARTER 
SERVICES TARIFF NO. 1 

Checking Sheet For Tariff 

Upon receipt ofnew or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" 
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If 
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order 
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, 
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy ofthe new or revised page. 

Correction Numbers 

1 7 13 19 25 
2 8 14 20 26 
3 9 15 21 27 
4 10 16 22 28 
5 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 24 30 

Explanation ofAbbreviations and Other Reference Marks 

dba ............ doing business as Nx ......... New 
NV ............ Nevada C ............ change, neither increase 
No ............. Number nor reduction 
Nos ........... Numbers I ............. lncrease 
NTA. ...x ........Nevada Transportation R ............. Reduction 

Authority 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Issued: Issued by: 
Neumann Enterprises 

2600 Mill St. 

Ste. 400, 

Reno, NV89502 
: 

-

C \U,ns\Coll<co'Ol<Dnve\Dcsliop\llEVAOA STATE TRANSPORTATION Al/llllORITYIT111lr BU$ II-•• 

Effective: 

ffi\ccccrE[p)u reIQ) 

JAN 2 3 2025 
Nevada Transportat on Authority 

Las Vegas, Nevada 



ORJGINAL PAGE TWO CPCNNo. ].J87
NEUMANN ENTERPRISES 

CHARTER SERVICES TARIFF NO. 1 

RULE No. Rules & Regulation 

5 IAPPLICATION OF TARIFF 
Rules, Regulations, Rates and Charges named herein apply to the transportation of 
passengers and their baggage by Neumann Enterprises between points and places in Carson 
City, Washoe, Elko, Storey, Douglas, Hum.bolt, Lyon, Pershing, Eureka, White Pine and 
Mineral Counties and points within the State ofNevada. 

CANCELLATION 
Notice of cancellation by the Patron(s), to be without charge, must be given to the carrier 
not less than seven (7) days prior to the departure time originally agreed. If notice of 
cancella1ion by lhe Patron(s) is not timely given, a charge equal to the minimum charge for 
the service originally requested will be payable. 

15 LIABILITY 
I. The Carrier wi 11 not be liable for the delays caused by an Act ofGod, public enemies 

authority of law, quarentine, perils ofnavigation, riots, strikes, and hazards and 
dangers incident to a state ofwar, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions ofthe 
road, storms, and other conditions beyond its control, and does not guarantee 
to arrive at or depart from any point at a specified time. 
The Carrier will endevour to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or 
employee, but same is not guarenteed. 

11. If any Act ofGod, public enemies 
authority of law, quarentine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, and hazards and 
dangers incident to a state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the 
road, stonns, and other conditions beyond its control make it, in the opinion of the 
Carrier, inadvisable to operate a Charter vehicle either from the place of origin 
or and point in route, the Carrier shall not be liable therefore, or be caused to be held 
for damages for any reason whatsoever. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE THREE CPCNNo. ~!J7 
NEUMANN ENTERPRISES 

CHARTER SERVICES TARIFF No. l 

Rule No. Rules & Regulations 

20 BAGGAGE 
I. Hand baggage not to exceed forty (40) pounds per adult passenger will be pennitted 
ii. j No tools or articles with sharp edges will be carried unless securely and safely packaged 
iii. No explosives, inflammables, or liquids which could contaminate or be hannful to 

passengers or equipment will be carried. 
iv. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or the contents thereof unless 

occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part, and then only for the reasonable 
value thereof, subject to a maximum liability of$250.00 for the loss of, or damage to, 
any single piece ofbaggage, including its contents. 

v. Claims for loss or damage to baggage must be filed in writing with the carrier within 
seven (7) days after the loss or damage is discovered. Within fourteen (14) days 
after receipt of the claim the Carrier shall 

a) compensate the passenger, or 
b) deliver to passenger a written denial of the claim. A denial may be 

appealed to the NTA. 
25 ANIMALS 

Dogs , cats or other animals will not be carried unless properly confined in an 
approved container. Exception: Service animals in the perfonnance of their duty. 

Issued: Issued by: Effective:
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ORJOINAL PAGE FOUR 
NEUMANN ENTERPRISES 

CHARTER SERVICES TARIFF No. 1 

Rule No. Rules & Regulations 

30 OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS 
Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation to any person under the influence of 
int,cicants or drugs, or incapable oftalcing care of himselfor herself, or when conduct is 
likely to be objectionable to other passengers or prospective passengers. This rule does not 
apply to persons who arc ill or incapacitated and are accompanied by an attendant or nurse. 

35 DAMAGE TO VEHICLE 
Each vehicle for Charter service will be in good condition. Any damage to the vehicle caused by 
the Charter person wi II be charged by the Carrier to the patron. 

40 APPLICATION OF RA TES AND CHARGES 
Rates and charges named in this tariff are applicable to waiting time, deadhead and live service. 

I Rates named herein apply from the time the vehicle is dispatched from the closest "equipment 
point" until return to tne same originaing point. 

Charges outlined are for transportation only, including the service of the vehicle and driver, 
unless otherwise specifically stated in the charter agreement. All charges are due and payable 
as set forth in the charter agreement. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE FIVE CPCN No. ~287 
NEUMANN ENTERPRISES 

CHARTER SERVICES TARIFF NO. I 

RATES AND CHARGES 

For Mini Bus with capacity of 16-25 passengers 
For first four hours $600.00 
For each hour in excess of four hours, per vihicle $150.00 

For Coach vehicles with capacity of 26 • 31 passengers 
For first four hours, minimum charge $800.00 
For each hour in excess offour hours, per vehicle $200.00 

For Motor Coach vehicles with capacity of32 - 55 passengers 
For the first four hours, minimum charge $800.00 
For each hour in excess of four hours, per vehicle $200.00 

3% Passenger Transportation Recovery Charges- See Rule 45 
Cancellation charge, in accordance with Rule I 0 
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ORIGINAL PAGE SIX CPCN No. 2387 

NEUMANN ENTERPRISES 

RATE AND CHARGES 

Not Applicable. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE SEVEN NEUMANN ENTERPRISES CPCN No. 2387
CHARTER BY BUS 

TARIFF No.I 

Rule No. RULES AND REGULATIONS 

45 3% PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION RECOVERY CHARGE AND RULES 
The following ,ules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding 
airpor1 transport sen-ice: 

runuont to Ne,•ada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376 
Sec. 36. Section SI of Assemhly Bill No. t7S ofthis session is hereby amended to read 
as follows: 

Sec. SI. I. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition toany 
other fee or assessment imposed pursuant lo this chapter, an excise tax is hereby 
imposed on the conneclion, whelher by dispatch or other means, mode b)· a 
common motor carrier ofa passenger 10 a person or operator willing to transport the 
passenger at the rate of 3 percent of the tolal fare charged for the transportalion, 
which musl include, withoul limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees. 
convenience charges for lhe use of a credit or debil card and any other amount 1hat 
is port of the fare . The Deportment of Taxation sl1all charge and collccl from each 
common motor carrier of passengers the excise la:< imposed by this subsection. 

2. The provisions ofsubseciion I do nol apply lo an airport transfer service . 

.l (lnlcnlionally omilkdJ 

4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of 
passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by 1axicab, for a per 
capita charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this 
Stale. The term does no1 include charter services by bus. charter seNice§ h) 
limousine. scenic tours or special services. 

NOTE I: The passenger transportation recovery charge musl be passed olong to all customers. 

NOTE 2: Tl11: 3% passenger transporlation recover) charge musl be sho\\ 11 separately from the 
101111 fare as dclined above. 
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